01
PC
O
M PCOM-B700G-NS
FEATURES
Intel® Xeon® D-1600 series SoC based on Type 7 Basic
COM Express® module
	� Intel® Xeon® D-1600 Series Processor (Hewitt Lake)

Heat Spreader B830B360 Contact us
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 125 x 95mm
Power DC IN 12v ±5%
Storage
Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Operation
Temperature
0°C to 60°C
( selected SKU -40°C to 85 °C )
Certification Contact us
MTBF TBD
Vibration TBD
OS
Windows 10
Linux Wind River7/Ubuntu/Yocto
RTOS Windriver
TPM(option)
Intel® Xeon® D-1600
Series Processor
SO-DIMM 1
DDR4 ECC Dual Channel
SO-DIMM 2
PCIE # 1~6
PCIE # 8
IIO x8 # 5~8
IIO x16 # 0~15
COM Express® Type 7
Basic Size 125x95mm AT / ATX  Mode -40ﾟC ~ +85ﾟC
Row AB Row CD
6x PCIe 2.0 x1
1x PCIe 3.0 x4
2x SATA III
4x USB 2.0
1x PCIe 3.0 x16
2x PCIe 2.0 x1
4x USB 3.0
10GbE  KR
10GbE  KR
PCIe #0~#5
PCIe #8~#11
PCIe #12~#15
USB 2.0 #0~#3
SATA #0~#1
SMBus
GbE
NCSI
PCIe #16~#31
PCIe #6
USB #0~#3
KR #0
KR #1
KR #2
KR #3
CH0        CH1
(Selected SKUs)
SO-DIMM 3
10GbE
EERPOMSPI
10GbE  KR
10GbE  KR
1x PCIe 3.0 x4
IIO x8 # 1~4
BIOS
EEPROM
SPI
SMBus
Embedded Controller
4x GPI / 4x GPO
SER0 / SER1
I2C
WDT / HW Monitor / FAN